
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0855 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/24/2020 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020

Title: Third Amendment to Continuing Services Agreement #7436 Between Alachua County and Jones
Edmunds & Associates, Inc. for Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #7436 Third Amendment to Continuing Services Agreement with Jones Edmunds Associates for
Annual Landfill Compliance ATF by CAO.pdf, 2. CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ALACHUA COUNTY AND JONES EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES. INC. FOR ANNUAL LANDFILL
COMPLIANCE.pdf, 3. FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT #7436.pdf,
4. #7436 Jones Edmunds 2nd Amendment Continuing Services for Annual Landfill Compliance
Monitoring extending term to 9302020, updating GMW, Scope of Service (1).pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Third Amendment to Continuing Services Agreement #7436 Between Alachua County and Jones
Edmunds & Associates, Inc. for Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring

Presenter:
Gus Olmos 352.374.5213

Description:
Third Amendment to Continuing Services Agreement #7436 Between Alachua County and Jones
Edmunds & Associates, Inc. for Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring.

Recommended Action:
Approve Third Amendment to Continuing Services Agreement #7436 Between Alachua County and
Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. for Annual Landfill Compliance Monitoring and authorize the Chair
to sign the amendment.

Prior Board Motions:
On February 14, 2017, Agreement #7436 was approved by the BOCC.
On March 13, 2018, the First Amendment to Agreement #7436 was approved by the BOCC.
On January 22, 2019, the Second Amendment to Agreement #7436 was approved by the BOCC.

Fiscal Consideration:
There is $242,763 budgeted in 400.76.7633.534.31.08 and $51,650 budgeted in
406.76.7650.534.31.08 for engineering services and compliance monitoring at closed landfills.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0855, Version: 1

Background:
Compliance monitoring at the County's four (4) closed landfills is needed to keep the County in
compliance with Florida Department of Environmental Protection permitting and statutory
requirements for closed landfills. In addition to compliance monitoring, this Agreement is for
consulting services on an as-needed basis, which may include contamination assessments,
remediation projects, financial evaluations, efficiency studies, and other solid waste projects which
require solid waste consulting expertise. This Third Amendment would extend the term of the
Agreement through September 30, 2022..

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

